

City of Madison

City of Madison Madison, WI 53703 www.cityofmadison.com

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 00422 Version: 2 Name: Catholic Charities/All Saints PMS

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 2/2/2005 In control: BOARD OF ESTIMATES (ended 4/2017)

On agenda: 2/22/2005 Final action: 2/22/2005

Enactment date: 3/1/2005 Enactment #: RES-05-00143

Title: SUBSTITUTE - Authorizing the Mayor and City Clerk to sign an Agreement with All Saints Cottages

and Condos, Inc.

Sponsors: Paul E. Skidmore

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. allsaintspms.pdf, 2. allsaints pms subst res.pdf, 3. All Saints Cottages and Condos PMS FN.pdf, 4.

All Saints Cottages and Condosx.pdf

, in canno contago ana contacon par				
Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
2/22/2005	2	COMMON COUNCIL	Adopt	Pass
2/14/2005	2	BOARD OF ESTIMATES (ended 4/2017)	RECOMMEND TO COUNCIL TO ADOPT - REPORT OF OFFICER	Pass
2/14/2005	2	Finance Dept/Approval Group	Approved Fiscal Note By The Comptroller's Office	
2/2/2005	2	COMMON COUNCIL	Fiscal Note Required / Approval	
2/1/2005	1	COMMON COUNCIL	Refer	
2/1/2005	1	COMMON COUNCIL	Refer	Pass
1/27/2005	1	Finance Dept/Approval Group	Refer	
1/27/2005	1	Attorney's Office/Approval Group	Referred for Introduction	
1/26/2005	1	Attorney's Office	Fiscal Note Required / Approval	

Fiscal Note

See the attached Report of the Comptroller.

Title

SUBSTITUTE - Authorizing the Mayor and City Clerk to sign an Agreement with All Saints Cottages and Condos, Inc.

WHEREAS, on June 15, 2004, the Common Council adopted Ordinance No. 13642 rezoning property at 501 Commerce Drive from PUD (GDP) to PUD (SIP) to allow construction of one hundred eight (108) units of senior housing; and WHEREAS, the above rezoning was conditioned on signing an Agreement with the City relating to a payment for municipal services;

NOW, THERFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Common Council of the City of Madison hereby authorizes the Mayor and City Clerk to sign an Agreement with All Saints Cottages and Condos, Inc. (ASCC), the owner of the property at 501 Commerce Drive, on the following terms and conditions:

- 1. In recognition of the value of municipal services provided to ASCC and in further recognition of the economic impact the provision of such services has on the City, ASCC shall make an annual payment for municipal services (PMS) to the City.
- 2. The annual PMS shall be calculated as a per unit fee, as shown in the fiscal note. It shall be based on budget figures for some or all of the expenditures for the following: public safety and health, streets, parks, transit, traffic engineering, library, and debt service from the above agencies. The PMS is intended to reflect those expenditures

File #: 00422, Version: 2

relating to municipal services directly or indirectly made available for use by ASCC. The fee shall be adjusted annually based on an increase or decrease in the City tax levy. In addition, at least every five years the share of costs attributed to each service shall be reviewed to determine whether there has been a change in type or level of service.

- The PMS also shall be reviewed if the vacancy occupancy rate falls below ninety-five percent (95%).
- 4. The Agreement for PMS shall terminate if:
- (a) ASCC is determined not to be exempt from paying general property tax to the City; or
- (b) A court of competent jurisdiction invalidates this Agreement between the City and ASCC; or
- (c) The State of Wisconsin enacts legislation requiring payment for municipal services by tax-exempt entities, and the legislation substantially addresses the economic impact of ASCC that underlies this Agreement; or
- (d) If ASCC does not construct the senior housing project that is the subject to this Agreement
- (e) The City fails to impose a PMS requirement on other Planned Development Districts that are or are proposed to be exempt from taxation pursuant to Sec. 70.11(4), Stats.